
Salute to Speed  (Monday)

OVERALL SUMMARY NUMBER of CARS GROUP CLASSES

5 1 1 7 6 8 1 FA S2000 CS2 CFI ASR CSR DSR

4 1 7 6 7 2 GT1 GT2 GT3 GTP GTSC ITGT ST3 ST4 SMX AGS SP DP EP

2 7 7 9 3 VH

58 16 16 16 4 ITA ITB ITC ITD ITR ITS ITJ ST1 B-Spec

55 10 10 10 5 FC FF CFF FV F5 SRF CSRF SREN

2 1 11 10 13 6 GT4 GT5 SM SM2 ST2 FP GP HP

63 5 3 58 55 63 TOTAL

# ENTRANTS

54

9

Race Chair:  Michael Palmer Salute to Speed  (Monday)

Registrar:  Steve Burns Thursday   May 22, 2025

Big Wheel Steward:  Blackhawk Farms Raceway

Trick-r-Treat Leaders:  1.950

Chief Steward:  Chris Falconer

Central Control:  Patt Martin, Ronda Reeder North Suburban Sports Car Club

NSSCC

Chief Tech:  Jason Conley Midwestern Council SCC

Chief Grid:  Dave Schneider MCSCC

Chief Starter:  Larry Stanley

Chief F&C:  Tom Madsen 3

Chief Safety:  Joe Koeninger

Chief Impound:  

Chief T&S:  Bill Martin, John Lewis

    MC

Other

# of Starters

Track Length:

TOTALFINISHSTART

Total Cars

# Disqualified

DNFDNS DSQ

# of Finishers

# of No-Starts

# of No-Finish

Name of Event:

Date:

Club ShortName:

Track:

Season Event Number:

Sanctioned by:

Presenting Club:

Sanction ShortName:

Printed:  6/4/2025     1:04 AM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring

Page 1 of 13     MC.WW.2025-05-26.Results.Official.xls  Summary

http://www.race-monitor.com/
http://mcscc.motorsportreg.com/
https://speedhive.mylaps.com/Organizations/63
http://mcscc.org/
http://www.nsscc.com/


Salute to Speed  (Monday)

presented by 

North Suburban Sports Car Club

sanctioned by # of No-Starts: 1

Midwestern Council SCC Thursday # of DNF's: 1

FINAL RESULTS - RACE3 May 22, 2025 # of Starters: 7

Group 1 FA S2000 CS2 CFI ASR CSR DSR Blackhawk Farms Raceway # of Finishers: 6

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 1.95 mi Prov Total Cars: 8

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

1 1 S2000 47 Jim Kelley 1 1:14.066 24 30:07.016 1:13.657 Elgin IL 25 CSCC 900027 Provisional 90 Lola T-90/90 (S2000) red

2 1 CS2 28 Rob Woelfle 5 1:15.705 24 30:33.584 1:15.247 Brooklyn WI 25 MSCC 060111 Full 82 Royale S2000M blue

3 2 CS2 81 Mark D'Ambrosio 4 1:15.031 24 30:40.808 1:15.668 Chicago IL VMC 16531176 85 Tiga SC85 (S2000) black/red

4 2 S2000 46 Raymond Hoeper 7 1:17.554 23 30:11.841 1:17.138 Neenah WI 20 NSSCC 920019 Full 86 Lola T-598 (S2000) black

5 1 UNR1 6 Peter Jankovskis 6 1:16.529 18 * 23:27.493 1:17.246 Lisle IL CSCC 130002 Full 15 Spec Racer Gen3 169 blue/white

6 3 S2000 1 Maxwell Whitaker 2 1:14.664 12 * 14:57.083 1:13.948 Mundelein IL 16 NSSCC 180116 Full 84 Tiga SC84  (S2000) black

DNF S2000 77 Mark Coombs 3 1:14.989 6 * 7:39.307 1:14.480 Chicago IL SVRA 8221 Vintage 90 Lola T-90/90 white

DNS FA 85 Jay Shuler 8 * Prairie View IL 1 NSSCC 920025 Full 04 Star Mazda FM teal/black

Provisional:   2:05 pm     Final:  2:35 pm

Printed:  6/4/2025     1:04 AM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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Salute to Speed  (Monday)

presented by 

North Suburban Sports Car Club

sanctioned by # of No-Starts:

Midwestern Council SCC Thursday # of DNF's: 1

FINAL RESULTS - RACE3 May 22, 2025 # of Starters: 7

Group 2 GT1 GT2 GT3 GTP GTSC ITGT ST3 ST4 SMX AGS SP DP EP Blackhawk Farms Raceway # of Finishers: 6

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 1.95 mi Prov Total Cars: 7

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

1 1 GT1 59 Daniel Speer 8 24 30:40.041 1:14.787 Spring Grove IL 25 NSSCC 220117 Full 12 Chevrolet Camaro blue/white

2 1 GT2 24 Erik Pylypchuk 1 1:16.414 24 31:14.205 1:16.967 Deerfield IL SCCA CHI 695275 Full 07 BMW E92 gray/multi

3 1 ST3 142 David Newman 2 1:18.690 23 31:48.654 1:21.324 Streamwood IL 25 NSSCC 220211 Full 05 BMW M3 blue

4 1 ITGT 85 Martin Zimmerman 4 1:23.245 22 31:24.518 1:24.672 Palatine IL 25 NSSCC 110017 Full 85 Chevrolet Corvette black

5 2 GT2 57 Joseph Ziltener 5 1:24.896 22 31:50.458 1:24.724 Oregon WI 20 MSCC 070133 Full 72 Datsun 240Z red

6 2 ST3 22 Ian Cameron 6 1:28.662 21 31:11.599 1:26.749 Madison WI 20 MSCC 230201 Full 01 Porsche Boxster S orange

DNF GTP 88 Bryan Duncan 3 1:22.879 3 * 10:53.178 1:23.334 Naperville IL 2 SCSCC 910048 Full 90 Nissan 300ZX teal

Provisional:   2:45 pm   Final:  3:15 pm

Printed:  6/4/2025     1:04 AM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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Salute to Speed  (Monday)

presented by 

North Suburban Sports Car Club

sanctioned by # of No-Starts: 2

Midwestern Council SCC Thursday # of DNF's:

FINAL RESULTS - RACE3 May 22, 2025 # of Starters: 7

Group 3 VH Blackhawk Farms Raceway # of Finishers: 7

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 1.95 mi Prov Total Cars: 9

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

1 1 VH 47 Bill Wessel 2 1:23.594 21 30:51.269 1:24.567 Madison WI MSCC 950031 Full (Inst) 65 Datsun 1600 SPL311 Roadsterwhite

2 2 VH 55 John Wierz 4 1:29.446 21 31:07.017 1:27.662 Kiel WI NSSCC 040043 Full 86 Porsche 944 S2 black

3 3 VH 35 Alex Lipowich 3 1:26.932 21 31:42.106 1:27.810 Arlington Heights IL NSSCC 230108 Full 89 BMW M3 E30 white

4 4 VH 36 John Saccameno 5 1:32.383 21 31:58.304 1:29.090 Roselle IL NSSCC 980008 Full (Inst) 72 BMW 2002 white

5 5 VH 71 Michael Rankin 6 1:32.879 21 32:01.907 1:29.302 Mundelein IL MSCC 650068 Full 92 Nissan NX2000 red/whte/blue

6 6 VH 67 James Fogerty 7 1:33.245 20 31:11.645 1:32.091 Evanston IL NSSCC 970001 Full 87 Porsche 924S silver

7 7 VH 8 Jeffrey Feldman 1 1:21.081 * Highland Park IL NSSCC 060116 Full 72 Bobsy SR6  (CSR) white

DNS VH 189 Glenn Stazak 8 1:33.583 * Batavia IL NSSCC 100124 Full (Inst) 70 Porsche 914/6 silver

DNS VH 21 Benjamin Holzem 9 * Eagle WI GLSCC 100208 Full 65 MG MGB blue

Provisional:   3:25 pm    Final:  3:55 pm

Printed:  6/4/2025     1:04 AM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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Salute to Speed  (Monday)

presented by 

North Suburban Sports Car Club

sanctioned by # of No-Starts:

Midwestern Council SCC Thursday # of DNF's:

FINAL RESULTS - RACE3 May 22, 2025 # of Starters: 16

Group 4 ITA ITB ITC ITD ITR ITS ITJ ST1 B-Spec Blackhawk Farms Raceway # of Finishers: 16

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 1.95 mi Prov Total Cars: 16

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

1 1 ITA 23 Tim  Schreyer 1 1:24.268 22 31:13.211 1:24.367 Dubuque IA 25 CSCC 100115 Full 92 Mazda Miata red

2 2 ITA 67 Nicholas Schultz 2 1:25.041 22 31:32.793 1:24.794 Verona WI 20 MSCC 200113 Full 90 Mazda Miata red

3 1 ITS 89 Stephen Hoch 3 1:25.351 22 31:43.378 1:24.726 Whitefish Bay WI SCCA Milw 456927 Full 99 Mazda Miata blue

4 1 ST1 18 Eric Kwasigroh 4 1:25.384 22 32:06.761 1:25.121 East Peoria IL 25 SCCR 120207 Full 97 BMW Z3 red

5 3 ITA 143 Patrick O'Hara 5 1:25.645 22 32:12.034 1:26.517 Pewauakee WI 16 GLSCC 180104 Full 91 Mazda Miata orange

6 2 ITS 142 Rich Friman 10 1:28.846 22 32:25.919 1:27.560 New Berlin WI 20 GLSCC 160002 Full (Inst) 90 BMW 325i black

7 4 ITA 29 Zach Dowell 7 1:27.785 22 32:31.203 1:27.826 Dubuque IA 13 CSCC 250112 Novice 94 Mazda Miata black

8 1 ITB 13 Raymond Elliott 6 1:27.663 22 32:32.839 1:27.948 Wheaton IL 25 SCSCC 120201 Full 84 VW Rabbit GTI red

9 2 ITB 52 Gail Woelfle 8 1:27.848 22 32:40.449 1:28.000 Brooklyn WI 20 MSCC 890040 Full 86 Honda Civic Si red

10 3 ITB 7 Greg Donlan 15 1:29.500 21 31:30.860 1:28.259 Elburn IL 16 NSSCC 120100 Full 87 Toyota MR2 red

11 2 ST1 148 Ethan Montague 14 1:29.473 21 31:33.372 1:28.533 Geneva IL 20 NSSCC 220210 Full 90 Mazda Miata blue/white

12 3 ST1 75 Jamie Adams 11 1:28.853 21 31:45.861 1:28.153 Metamora IL 16 SCCR 220201 Novice 99 BMW Z3 white

13 1 B-Spec 16 Siena Ashby 16 1:29.645 21 32:01.296 1:29.728 Chanhassen MN 25 MSCC 240111 Full 13 Mazda 2 green

14 4 ITB 127 Joshua Morar 12 1:28.873 21 32:17.048 1:30.804 Oswego IL 13 NSSCC 150111 Full 86 Toyota MR2 red

15 1 ITD 00 Nicole Krueger 13 1:29.454 20 * 30:26.250 1:29.891 Burlington WI 25 LSCC 020024 Full (Inst) 79 Ford Fiesta blue/silver

16 5 ITA 04 Todd Colwell 9 1:27.947 18 * 26:49.922 1:27.800 Middleton WI 10 MSCC 220105 Full 00 Mazda Miata burgundy

Provisional:   4:10 pm    Final:  4:40 pm

New Track Record (1:25.121) for ST1 by Eric Kwasigroh.

Printed:  6/4/2025     1:04 AM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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Salute to Speed  (Monday)

presented by 

North Suburban Sports Car Club

sanctioned by # of No-Starts:

Midwestern Council SCC Thursday # of DNF's:

FINAL RESULTS - RACE3 May 22, 2025 # of Starters: 10

Group 5 FC FF CFF FV F5 SRF CSRF SREN Blackhawk Farms Raceway # of Finishers: 10

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 1.95 mi Prov Total Cars: 10

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

1 1 FF 23 Tazio Stefanelli 1 1:13.596 24 30:04.793 1:13.288 Rockford IL 25 GLSCC 160116 Full (Inst) 14 Spectrum FF1600 black

2 1 SRF 5 Jason Kubasak 3 1:16.815 24 31:03.943 1:16.884 Barrington Hills IL SCCA CHI 473196 Full 85 Spec Racer Gen3 black

3 2 SRF 74 Connor Sanda 4 1:17.845 24 31:19.502 1:17.439 Western Springs IL SCCA CHI 215450_4 Full      Spec Racer Gen3 blue/silver

4 2 FF 64 Jim Higgins 5 1:18.104 23 30:42.526 1:18.857 Neenah WI 20 NSSCC 250101 Novice 84 Lola T642 red

5 1 CFF 51 Lynn Serra 9 1:21.105 23 30:52.214 1:18.623 Harvard IL 25 NSSCC 990027 Full (Inst) 81 PRS RH02 black

6 1 CSRF 66 Peter Jankovskis 6 1:20.153 23 30:55.703 1:19.837 Lisle IL 25 CSCC 130002 Full      Spec Racer Gen2 203 blue

7 2 CSRF 123 Scott Barr 7 1:20.186 23 30:57.305 1:19.964 Appleton WI 20 MSCC 030064 Fuill (Inst) 85 Spec Racer Gen2 290 silver/blue

8 3 CSRF 89 Roger Beck 8 1:20.719 23 31:19.466 1:20.089 Sugar Grove IL 16 NSSCC 240101 Novice 85 Spec Racer Gen2 red

9 1 UNR5 7 Jason Oehler 2 1:16.460 21 * 26:53.594 1:15.883 Elmhurst IL NASA 164063 Full 24 Rush SR white

10 2 UNR5 71 Phillip Gehlhausen 10 1:25.279 17 * 23:57.510 1:22.920 South Bend IN NASA 129304 Full 24 Rush SR red

Provisional:   4:50 pm   Final:  5:20 pm

New Track Record (1:13.288) for FF by Tazio Stefanelli.

Printed:  6/4/2025     1:04 AM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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Salute to Speed  (Monday)

presented by 

North Suburban Sports Car Club

sanctioned by # of No-Starts: 2

Midwestern Council SCC Thursday # of DNF's: 1

FINAL RESULTS - RACE3 May 22, 2025 # of Starters: 11

Group 6 GT4 GT5 SM SM2 ST2 FP GP HP Blackhawk Farms Raceway # of Finishers: 10

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 1.95 mi Prov Total Cars: 13

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

1 1 ST2 60 Matthew Gerdisch 1 1:21.508 22 30:29.518 1:22.210 Mequon WI 25 GLSCC 090202 Full 08 Mazda Miata burnt orange

2 1 SM2 124 Peter Leonteos 6 1:25.098 22 31:30.534 1:24.774 Elk Grove Village IL 25 NSSCC 210104 Full 90 Mazda Miata blue

3 2 SM2 67 Sam Arndt 8 1:25.668 22 31:30.859 1:24.669 Beaver Dam WI 20 MSCC 200101 Full 90 Mazda Miata red

4 3 SM2 28 Anthony Russo 7 1:25.373 22 31:41.629 1:24.771 Gilberts IL 16 NSSCC 240204 Novice 96 Mazda Miata black/green

5 4 SM2 17 Paul Gilbert 10 1:27.508 21 30:36.999 1:26.477 Davenport IA 13 SCSCC 210002 Full 95 Mazda Miata black

6 5 SM2 77 Tim Palmisano 11 1:28.863 21 30:56.691 1:27.197 Lemont IL 10 CSCC 170202 Full 96 Mazda Miata red

7 1 GP 48 Dan Meyer 12 1:30.582 20 30:36.998 1:30.691 Batavia IL 25 CSCC 210106 Full 84 VW Rabbit white

8 1 FP 49 Matthew Jeffrey 13 1:31.078 20 30:47.348 1:30.460 Grayslake IL 25 NSSCC 030018 Novice 92 Mazda Miata blue

9 6 SM2 57 Jason Stiplosek 5 1:24.782 15 * 21:33.603 1:25.187 Roscoe IL 8 SCCR 050329 Full 91 Mazda Miata silver

10 2 ST2 111 Jared Cromas 2 1:23.175 12 * 16:47.643 1:22.928 West Chicago IL 20 SCSCC 040017 Full 00 Honda S2000 red/silver

DNF ST2 44 Brandon Bockrath 4 1:24.637 3 * 4:46.545 1:27.844 Waterford WI 2 GLSCC 190112 Full 06 Mazda Miata red/white

DNS SM 89 Stephen Hoch 3 1:24.531 * Whitefish Bay WI SCCA Milw 456927 Full 99 Mazda Miata blue

DNS SM 04 Bennett Colwell 9 1:26.337 * Middleton WI 1 MSCC 240201 Novice 00 Mazda Miata burgundy

Provisional:        Final: 5:30 pm

Printed:  6/4/2025     1:04 AM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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Salute to Speed  (Monday)

presented by 

North Suburban Sports Car Club

sanctioned by # of No-Starts: 1

Midwestern Council SCC Thursday # of DNF's: 1

FINAL RESULTS - RACE3 - Sorted by CLASS May 22, 2025 # of Starters: 7

Group 1 FA S2000 CS2 CFI ASR CSR DSR Blackhawk Farms Raceway # of Finishers: 6

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 1.95 mi Prov Total Cars: 8

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

2 1 CS2 28 Rob Woelfle 5 1:15.705 24 30:33.584 1:15.247 Brooklyn WI 25 MSCC 060111 Full 82 Royale S2000M blue

3 2 CS2 81 Mark D'Ambrosio 4 1:15.031 24 30:40.808 1:15.668 Chicago IL VMC 16531176 85 Tiga SC85 (S2000) black/red

DNS FA 85 Jay Shuler 8 * Prairie View IL 1 NSSCC 920025 Full 04 Star Mazda FM teal/black

1 1 S2000 47 Jim Kelley 1 1:14.066 24 30:07.016 1:13.657 Elgin IL 25 CSCC 900027 Provisional 90 Lola T-90/90 (S2000) red

4 2 S2000 46 Raymond Hoeper 7 1:17.554 23 30:11.841 1:17.138 Neenah WI 20 NSSCC 920019 Full 86 Lola T-598 (S2000) black

6 3 S2000 1 Maxwell Whitaker 2 1:14.664 12 * 14:57.083 1:13.948 Mundelein IL 16 NSSCC 180116 Full 84 Tiga SC84  (S2000) black

DNF S2000 77 Mark Coombs 3 1:14.989 6 * 7:39.307 1:14.480 Chicago IL SVRA 8221 Vintage 90 Lola T-90/90 white

5 1 UNR1 6 Peter Jankovskis 6 1:16.529 18 * 23:27.493 1:17.246 Lisle IL CSCC 130002 Full 15 Spec Racer Gen3 169 blue/white

Provisional:   2:05 pm     Final:  2:35 pm

Printed:  6/4/2025     1:04 AM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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Salute to Speed  (Monday)

presented by 

North Suburban Sports Car Club

sanctioned by # of No-Starts:

Midwestern Council SCC Thursday # of DNF's: 1

FINAL RESULTS - RACE3 - Sorted by CLASS May 22, 2025 # of Starters: 7

Group 2 GT1 GT2 GT3 GTP GTSC ITGT ST3 ST4 SMX AGS SP DP EP Blackhawk Farms Raceway # of Finishers: 6

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 1.95 mi Prov Total Cars: 7

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

1 1 GT1 59 Daniel Speer 8 24 30:40.041 1:14.787 Spring Grove IL 25 NSSCC 220117 Full 12 Chevrolet Camaro blue/white

2 1 GT2 24 Erik Pylypchuk 1 1:16.414 24 31:14.205 1:16.967 Deerfield IL SCCA CHI 695275 Full 07 BMW E92 gray/multi

5 2 GT2 57 Joseph Ziltener 5 1:24.896 22 31:50.458 1:24.724 Oregon WI 20 MSCC 070133 Full 72 Datsun 240Z red

DNF GTP 88 Bryan Duncan 3 1:22.879 3 * 10:53.178 1:23.334 Naperville IL 2 SCSCC 910048 Full 90 Nissan 300ZX teal

4 1 ITGT 85 Martin Zimmerman 4 1:23.245 22 31:24.518 1:24.672 Palatine IL 25 NSSCC 110017 Full 85 Chevrolet Corvette black

3 1 ST3 142 David Newman 2 1:18.690 23 31:48.654 1:21.324 Streamwood IL 25 NSSCC 220211 Full 05 BMW M3 blue

6 2 ST3 22 Ian Cameron 6 1:28.662 21 31:11.599 1:26.749 Madison WI 20 MSCC 230201 Full 01 Porsche Boxster S orange

Provisional:   2:45 pm   Final:  3:15 pm

Printed:  6/4/2025     1:04 AM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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Salute to Speed  (Monday)

presented by 

North Suburban Sports Car Club

sanctioned by # of No-Starts: 2

Midwestern Council SCC Thursday # of DNF's:

FINAL RESULTS - RACE3 - Sorted by CLASS May 22, 2025 # of Starters: 7

Group 3 VH Blackhawk Farms Raceway # of Finishers: 7

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 1.95 mi Prov Total Cars: 9

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

1 1 VH 47 Bill Wessel 2 1:23.594 21 30:51.269 1:24.567 Madison WI MSCC 950031 Full (Inst) 65 Datsun 1600 SPL311 Roadsterwhite

2 2 VH 55 John Wierz 4 1:29.446 21 31:07.017 1:27.662 Kiel WI NSSCC 040043 Full 86 Porsche 944 S2 black

3 3 VH 35 Alex Lipowich 3 1:26.932 21 31:42.106 1:27.810 Arlington Heights IL NSSCC 230108 Full 89 BMW M3 E30 white

4 4 VH 36 John Saccameno 5 1:32.383 21 31:58.304 1:29.090 Roselle IL NSSCC 980008 Full (Inst) 72 BMW 2002 white

5 5 VH 71 Michael Rankin 6 1:32.879 21 32:01.907 1:29.302 Mundelein IL MSCC 650068 Full 92 Nissan NX2000 red/whte/blue

6 6 VH 67 James Fogerty 7 1:33.245 20 31:11.645 1:32.091 Evanston IL NSSCC 970001 Full 87 Porsche 924S silver

7 7 VH 8 Jeffrey Feldman 1 1:21.081 * Highland Park IL NSSCC 060116 Full 72 Bobsy SR6  (CSR) white

DNS VH 189 Glenn Stazak 8 1:33.583 * Batavia IL NSSCC 100124 Full (Inst) 70 Porsche 914/6 silver

DNS VH 21 Benjamin Holzem 9 * Eagle WI GLSCC 100208 Full 65 MG MGB blue

Provisional:   3:25 pm    Final:  3:55 pm

Printed:  6/4/2025     1:04 AM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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Salute to Speed  (Monday)

presented by 

North Suburban Sports Car Club

sanctioned by # of No-Starts:

Midwestern Council SCC Thursday # of DNF's:

FINAL RESULTS - RACE3 - Sorted by CLASS May 22, 2025 # of Starters: 16

Group 4 ITA ITB ITC ITD ITR ITS ITJ ST1 B-Spec Blackhawk Farms Raceway # of Finishers: 16

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 1.95 mi Prov Total Cars: 16

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

13 1 B-Spec 16 Siena Ashby 16 1:29.645 21 32:01.296 1:29.728 Chanhassen MN 25 MSCC 240111 Full 13 Mazda 2 green

1 1 ITA 23 Tim  Schreyer 1 1:24.268 22 31:13.211 1:24.367 Dubuque IA 25 CSCC 100115 Full 92 Mazda Miata red

2 2 ITA 67 Nicholas Schultz 2 1:25.041 22 31:32.793 1:24.794 Verona WI 20 MSCC 200113 Full 90 Mazda Miata red

5 3 ITA 143 Patrick O'Hara 5 1:25.645 22 32:12.034 1:26.517 Pewauakee WI 16 GLSCC 180104 Full 91 Mazda Miata orange

7 4 ITA 29 Zach Dowell 7 1:27.785 22 32:31.203 1:27.826 Dubuque IA 13 CSCC 250112 Novice 94 Mazda Miata black

16 5 ITA 04 Todd Colwell 9 1:27.947 18 * 26:49.922 1:27.800 Middleton WI 10 MSCC 220105 Full 00 Mazda Miata burgundy

8 1 ITB 13 Raymond Elliott 6 1:27.663 22 32:32.839 1:27.948 Wheaton IL 25 SCSCC 120201 Full 84 VW Rabbit GTI red

9 2 ITB 52 Gail Woelfle 8 1:27.848 22 32:40.449 1:28.000 Brooklyn WI 20 MSCC 890040 Full 86 Honda Civic Si red

10 3 ITB 7 Greg Donlan 15 1:29.500 21 31:30.860 1:28.259 Elburn IL 16 NSSCC 120100 Full 87 Toyota MR2 red

14 4 ITB 127 Joshua Morar 12 1:28.873 21 32:17.048 1:30.804 Oswego IL 13 NSSCC 150111 Full 86 Toyota MR2 red

15 1 ITD 00 Nicole Krueger 13 1:29.454 20 * 30:26.250 1:29.891 Burlington WI 25 LSCC 020024 Full (Inst) 79 Ford Fiesta blue/silver

3 1 ITS 89 Stephen Hoch 3 1:25.351 22 31:43.378 1:24.726 Whitefish Bay WI SCCA Milw 456927 Full 99 Mazda Miata blue

6 2 ITS 142 Rich Friman 10 1:28.846 22 32:25.919 1:27.560 New Berlin WI 20 GLSCC 160002 Full (Inst) 90 BMW 325i black

4 1 ST1 18 Eric Kwasigroh 4 1:25.384 22 32:06.761 1:25.121 East Peoria IL 25 SCCR 120207 Full 97 BMW Z3 red

11 2 ST1 148 Ethan Montague 14 1:29.473 21 31:33.372 1:28.533 Geneva IL 20 NSSCC 220210 Full 90 Mazda Miata blue/white

12 3 ST1 75 Jamie Adams 11 1:28.853 21 31:45.861 1:28.153 Metamora IL 16 SCCR 220201 Novice 99 BMW Z3 white

Provisional:   4:10 pm    Final:  4:40 pm

New Track Record (1:25.121) for ST1 by Eric Kwasigroh.

Printed:  6/4/2025     1:04 AM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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Salute to Speed  (Monday)

presented by 

North Suburban Sports Car Club

sanctioned by # of No-Starts:

Midwestern Council SCC Thursday # of DNF's:

FINAL RESULTS - RACE3 - Sorted by CLASS May 22, 2025 # of Starters: 10

Group 5 FC FF CFF FV F5 SRF CSRF SREN Blackhawk Farms Raceway # of Finishers: 10

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 1.95 mi Prov Total Cars: 10

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

5 1 CFF 51 Lynn Serra 9 1:21.105 23 30:52.214 1:18.623 Harvard IL 25 NSSCC 990027 Full (Inst) 81 PRS RH02 black

6 1 CSRF 66 Peter Jankovskis 6 1:20.153 23 30:55.703 1:19.837 Lisle IL 25 CSCC 130002 Full      Spec Racer Gen2 203 blue

7 2 CSRF 123 Scott Barr 7 1:20.186 23 30:57.305 1:19.964 Appleton WI 20 MSCC 030064 Fuill (Inst) 85 Spec Racer Gen2 290 silver/blue

8 3 CSRF 89 Roger Beck 8 1:20.719 23 31:19.466 1:20.089 Sugar Grove IL 16 NSSCC 240101 Novice 85 Spec Racer Gen2 red

1 1 FF 23 Tazio Stefanelli 1 1:13.596 24 30:04.793 1:13.288 Rockford IL 25 GLSCC 160116 Full (Inst) 14 Spectrum FF1600 black

4 2 FF 64 Jim Higgins 5 1:18.104 23 30:42.526 1:18.857 Neenah WI 20 NSSCC 250101 Novice 84 Lola T642 red

2 1 SRF 5 Jason Kubasak 3 1:16.815 24 31:03.943 1:16.884 Barrington Hills IL SCCA CHI 473196 Full 85 Spec Racer Gen3 black

3 2 SRF 74 Connor Sanda 4 1:17.845 24 31:19.502 1:17.439 Western Springs IL SCCA CHI 215450_4 Full      Spec Racer Gen3 blue/silver

9 1 UNR5 7 Jason Oehler 2 1:16.460 21 * 26:53.594 1:15.883 Elmhurst IL NASA 164063 Full 24 Rush SR white

10 2 UNR5 71 Phillip Gehlhausen 10 1:25.279 17 * 23:57.510 1:22.920 South Bend IN NASA 129304 Full 24 Rush SR red

Provisional:   4:50 pm   Final:  5:20 pm

New Track Record (1:13.288) for FF by Tazio Stefanelli.

Printed:  6/4/2025     1:04 AM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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Salute to Speed  (Monday)

presented by 

North Suburban Sports Car Club

sanctioned by # of No-Starts: 2

Midwestern Council SCC Thursday # of DNF's: 1

FINAL RESULTS - RACE3 - Sorted by CLASS May 22, 2025 # of Starters: 11

Group 6 GT4 GT5 SM SM2 ST2 FP GP HP Blackhawk Farms Raceway # of Finishers: 10

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 1.95 mi Prov Total Cars: 13

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

8 1 FP 49 Matthew Jeffrey 13 1:31.078 20 30:47.348 1:30.460 Grayslake IL 25 NSSCC 030018 Novice 92 Mazda Miata blue

7 1 GP 48 Dan Meyer 12 1:30.582 20 30:36.998 1:30.691 Batavia IL 25 CSCC 210106 Full 84 VW Rabbit white

DNS SM 89 Stephen Hoch 3 1:24.531 * Whitefish Bay WI SCCA Milw 456927 Full 99 Mazda Miata blue

DNS SM 04 Bennett Colwell 9 1:26.337 * Middleton WI 1 MSCC 240201 Novice 00 Mazda Miata burgundy

2 1 SM2 124 Peter Leonteos 6 1:25.098 22 31:30.534 1:24.774 Elk Grove Village IL 25 NSSCC 210104 Full 90 Mazda Miata blue

3 2 SM2 67 Sam Arndt 8 1:25.668 22 31:30.859 1:24.669 Beaver Dam WI 20 MSCC 200101 Full 90 Mazda Miata red

4 3 SM2 28 Anthony Russo 7 1:25.373 22 31:41.629 1:24.771 Gilberts IL 16 NSSCC 240204 Novice 96 Mazda Miata black/green

5 4 SM2 17 Paul Gilbert 10 1:27.508 21 30:36.999 1:26.477 Davenport IA 13 SCSCC 210002 Full 95 Mazda Miata black

6 5 SM2 77 Tim Palmisano 11 1:28.863 21 30:56.691 1:27.197 Lemont IL 10 CSCC 170202 Full 96 Mazda Miata red

9 6 SM2 57 Jason Stiplosek 5 1:24.782 15 * 21:33.603 1:25.187 Roscoe IL 8 SCCR 050329 Full 91 Mazda Miata silver

1 1 ST2 60 Matthew Gerdisch 1 1:21.508 22 30:29.518 1:22.210 Mequon WI 25 GLSCC 090202 Full 08 Mazda Miata burnt orange

10 2 ST2 111 Jared Cromas 2 1:23.175 12 * 16:47.643 1:22.928 West Chicago IL 20 SCSCC 040017 Full 00 Honda S2000 red/silver

DNF ST2 44 Brandon Bockrath 4 1:24.637 3 * 4:46.545 1:27.844 Waterford WI 2 GLSCC 190112 Full 06 Mazda Miata red/white

Provisional:        Final: 5:30 pm

Printed:  6/4/2025     1:04 AM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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